Estimated Motor Fuel Tax Distribution - County Share (15%)

12.5 Cents - Motor Fuel Tax

Funds are apportioned on two factors: one-half of the funds are credited to the county based on the ratio that its road mileage
bears to the total county road mileage in the unincorporated areas of the state, and one-half is credited to the county based on
the ratio that its rural land valuation bears to the rural land valuation of the entire state.

The City of St. Louis receives 0.25 percent of total available funds and the remaining 14.75 percent is distributed based on the

formula described above. The accompanying distribution is based on 2020 data and is updated annually.

ESTIMATED Additional Annual County Funding based on 2020 data:

ADAIR
ANDREW
ATCHISON
AUDRAIN
BARRY
BARTON
BATES
BENTON
BOLLINGER
BOONE
BUCHANAN
BUTLER
CALDWELL
CALLAWAY
CAMDEN
CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARROLL
CARTER
CASS
CEDAR
CHARITON
CHRISTIAN
CLARK
CLAY
CLINTON
COLE
COOPER
CRAWFORD
DADE
DALLAS
DAVIESS
DEKALB
DENT
DOUGLAS
DUNKLIN
FRANKLIN

4/19/2021

$445,278
$482,210
$433,138
$575,217
$895,839
$459,275
$633,273
$528,080
$385,263
$1,145,531
$404,562
$789,682
$395,009
$1,093,213
$1,813,421
$711,486
$552,410
$229,066
$961,138
$394,582
$510,896
$1,001,315
$346,525
$607,674
$443,579
$740,899
$392,902
$481,346
$376,036
$466,924
$466,134
$481,039
$441,899
$504,747
$537,948
$1,503,898
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GASCONADE
GENTRY
GREENE
GRUNDY
HARRISON
HENRY
HICKORY
HOLT
HOWARD
HOWELL
IRON
JACKSON
JASPER
JEFFERSON
JOHNSON
KNOX
LACLEDE
LAFAYETTE
LAWRENCE
LEWIS
LINCOLN
LINN
LIVINGSTON
MCDONALD
MACON
MADISON
MARIES
MARION
MERCER
MILLER
MISSISSIPPI
MONITEAU
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
NEW MADRID

$380,484
$344,505
$2,438,385
$312,209
$502,490
$546,170
$314,149
$325,631
$268,047
$798,389
$248,653
$744,528
$926,908
$2,848,930
$890,577
$321,239
$578,235
$567,331
$712,989
$315,398
$861,121
$428,764
$400,529
$494,444
$569,492
$226,550
$303,770
$390,566
$274,965
$574,331
$273,755
$374,179
$445,003
$384,814
$837,496
$544,598
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NEWTON $856,820 WARREN $476,739
NODAWAY $752,335 WASHINGTON $371,400
OREGON $354,122 WAYNE $369,481
OSAGE $388,178 WEBSTER $661,086
OZARK $466,902 WORTH $166,988
PEMISCOT $376,892 WRIGHT $454,455
PERRY $423,910 TOTAL $76,339,584
PETTIS $758,480
PHELPS $589,748
PIKE $401,409
PLATTE $1,021,215
POLK $642,969
PULASKI $556,332
PUTNAM $380,183
RALLS $392,248
RANDOLPH $549,697
RAY $536,192
REYNOLDS $508,786
RIPLEY $301,375
ST CHARLES $2,709,267
ST CLAIR $419,242
ST FRANCOIS $579,065
STE GENEVIEVE $499,929
ST LOUIS $8,093,866
ST LOUIS CITY $572,547
SALINE $514,344
SCHUYLER $208,819
SCOTLAND $314,494
SCOTT $339,474
SHANNON $426,665
SHELBY $364,123
STODDARD $761,936
STONE $857,907
SULLIVAN $339,235
TANEY $855,133
TEXAS $675,205
VERNON $649,333
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