Estimated Motor Fuel Tax Distribution - County Share (15%) 12.5 Cents - Motor Fuel Tax

Funds are apportioned on two factors: one-half of the funds are credited to the county based on the ratio that its road mileage bears to the total county road mileage in the unincorporated areas of the state, and one-half is credited to the county based on the ratio that its rural land valuation bears to the rural land valuation of the entire state.

The City of St. Louis receives 0.25 percent of total available funds and the remaining 14.75 percent is distributed based on the formula described above. The accompanying distribution is based on 2020 data and is updated annually.

ESTIMATED Additional Annual County Funding based on 2020 data:

ADAIR	\$445,278	GASCONADE	\$380,484
ANDREW	\$482,210	GENTRY	\$344,505
ATCHISON	\$433,138	GREENE	\$2,438,385
AUDRAIN	\$575,217	GRUNDY	\$312,209
BARRY	\$895,839	HARRISON	\$502,490
BARTON	\$459,275	HENRY	\$546,170
BATES	\$633,273	HICKORY	\$314,149
BENTON	\$528,080	HOLT	\$325,631
BOLLINGER	\$385,263	HOWARD	\$268,047
BOONE	\$1,145,531	HOWELL	\$798,389
BUCHANAN	\$404,562	IRON	\$248,653
BUTLER	\$789,682	JACKSON	\$744,528
CALDWELL	\$395,009	JASPER	\$926,908
CALLAWAY	\$1,093,213	JEFFERSON	\$2,848,930
CAMDEN	\$1,813,421	JOHNSON	\$890,577
CAPE GIRARDEAU	\$711,486	KNOX	\$321,239
CARROLL	\$552,410	LACLEDE	\$578,235
CARTER	\$229,066	LAFAYETTE	\$567,331
CASS	\$961,138	LAWRENCE	\$712,989
CEDAR	\$394,582	LEWIS	\$315,398
CHARITON	\$510,896	LINCOLN	\$861,121
CHRISTIAN	\$1,001,315	LINN	\$428,764
CLARK	\$346,525	LIVINGSTON	\$400,529
CLAY	\$607,674	MCDONALD	\$494,444
CLINTON	\$443,579	MACON	\$569,492
COLE	\$740,899	MADISON	\$226,550
COOPER	\$392,902	MARIES	\$303,770
CRAWFORD	\$481,346	MARION	\$390,566
DADE	\$376,036	MERCER	\$274,965
DALLAS	\$466,924	MILLER	\$574,331
DAVIESS	\$466,134	MISSISSIPPI	\$273,755
DEKALB	\$481,039	MONITEAU	\$374,179
DENT	\$441,899	MONROE	\$445,003
DOUGLAS	\$504,747	MONTGOMERY	\$384,814
DUNKLIN	\$537,948	MORGAN	\$837,496
FRANKLIN	\$1,503,898	NEW MADRID	\$544,598

Estimated Motor Fuel Tax Distribution - County Share (15%) 12.5 Cents - Motor Fuel Tax

Funds are apportioned on two factors: one-half of the funds are credited to the county based on the ratio that its road mileage bears to the total county road mileage in the unincorporated areas of the state, and one-half is credited to the county based on the ratio that its rural land valuation bears to the rural land valuation of the entire state.

The City of St. Louis receives 0.25 percent of total available funds and the remaining 14.75 percent is distributed based on the formula described above. The accompanying distribution is based on 2020 data and is updated annually.

ESTIMATED Additional Annual County Funding based on 2020 data:

NEWTON	\$856,820	WARREN	\$476,739
NODAWAY	\$752,335	WASHINGTON	\$371,400
OREGON	\$354,122	WAYNE	\$369,481
OSAGE	\$388,178	WEBSTER	\$661,086
OZARK	\$466,902	WORTH	\$166,988
PEMISCOT	\$376,892	WRIGHT	\$454,455
PERRY	\$423,910	TOTAL	\$76,339,584
PETTIS	\$758,480		
PHELPS	\$589,748		
PIKE	\$401,409		
PLATTE	\$1,021,215		
POLK	\$642,969		
PULASKI	\$556,332		
PUTNAM	\$380,183		
RALLS	\$392,248		
RANDOLPH	\$549,697		
RAY	\$536,192		
REYNOLDS	\$508,786		
RIPLEY	\$301,375		
ST CHARLES	\$2,709,267		
ST CLAIR	\$419,242		
ST FRANCOIS	\$579,065		
STE GENEVIEVE	\$499,929		
ST LOUIS	\$8,093,866		
ST LOUIS CITY	\$572,547		
SALINE	\$514,344		
SCHUYLER	\$208,819		
SCOTLAND	\$314,494		
SCOTT	\$339,474		
SHANNON	\$426,665		
SHELBY	\$364,123		
STODDARD	\$761,936		
STONE	\$857,907		
SULLIVAN	\$339,235		
TANEY	\$855,133		
TEXAS	\$675,205		
VERNON	\$649,333		